
Change Order Request

Project:  

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 290.00

Date: 12/21/2021

La Crosse, WI  54601

To: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151  East Wilson Street, Suite 100 

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO #       409 - Additional Drywall Work

         1 $2,282.30Enclose struct joist at north wall of trash chute, RM A252. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         2 $1,390.33T&M Door patching at S200 Lobby. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         3 ($1,390.33)Backcharge to F&H for door patching at S200 Lobby. Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

         4 $916.52JWO25444: Tape & finish at underside of window sills. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         5 $328.85JWO25445: Patch hole in ceiling by freight elevator. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         6 $548.08JWO27174: Patch hole in wall in trash chute. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         7 ($548.08)Backcharge to Wieser for trash chute. Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc.

         8 $1,026.14JWO27175: Repair cracks where base removed in Skywalk Lobby. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         9 ($1,026.14)Backcharge to F&H for cracks where base removed in Skywalk. Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

        10 $478.06JWO27176: Patch drywall joint in Rm N436. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

        11 ($478.06)Backcharge to Zimmerman for drywall in Rm N436. Zimmerman Plumbing, Inc.

        12 $2,100.60JWO24964: Furnish/install dens glass sheathing at N Skywalk. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

        13 $1,873.03JWO27178: Cut opening in soffit to move projector screen. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

$7,501.30Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: 

Submitted By: 

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

City of La Crosse

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

12/24/2021 | 9:58 AM CST

1/3/2022 | 5:29 AM CST



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/1/2021 

Re: Trash Chute North Wall Enclosure Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Enclose structural joist at north wall of trash chute, room # A252.  Drywall, tape and finish per Kraus Anderson 
direction.    
 
Labor:                $1,880.80 
Equipment:        $220.00 
Material:             $181.50 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $2,282.30 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  8/9/2021 

Re: T&M Door Patching at S200 Lobby Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Provided furring, drywall, and finish above door head in S200 Lobby where brick was removed and reinstalled.  
Please see attached signed T&M.   
 
Labor:                 $1,274.37 
Material:             $115.96 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $1,390.33 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/17/2021 

Re: JWO#25444 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

 Tape and finish at underside of window sills where additional plywood was installed.      
 
Labor:                $ 876.92 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 39.60 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $916.52 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/17/2021 

Re: JWO#25445 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Patch hole in ceiling by Freight Elevator.     
 
Labor:                $ 328.85 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 0.00 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $328.85 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/17/2021 

Re: JWO#27174 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

 Patch hole in wall in Trash Chute N422.     
 
Labor:                $ 548.08 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 0.00 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $548.08 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/17/2021 

Re: JWO#27175 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

  Repair cracks and areas of walls where base was removed in Skywalk Lobby.       
 
Labor:                $ 986.54 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 39.60 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $1,026.14 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/17/2021 

Re: JWO#27176 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

  Patch drywall joints at area of wall where drywall was removed and reinstalled by others in Room N436.        
 
Labor:                $ 438.46 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 39.60 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $478.06 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  12/13/2021 

Re: JWO#24964 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Furnish and install dens glass sheathing under the North Skywalk.     
 
Labor:                $ 1,294.87 
Equipment:        $ 660.00 
Material:             $ 145.73 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor ___General Contractor _X_Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $2,100.60 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  11/29/2021 

Re: JWO#27178 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Cut opening in soffit to move projector screen and patch back in.  Located in N410.        
 
Labor:                $ 1,808.65 
Equipment:        $ 0.00 
Material:             $ 64.38 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor ___General Contractor _X_Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  _X_Increase   ___Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: $1,873.03 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E05B952F-8FE5-402C-A12F-C83F542C0DCE

http://www.hjmartin.com/

		2022-01-03T03:30:00-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




